
Tournoi de France n° 4

N1 - JUNIORS MESSIEURS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.30  0.33 0 1 1 1 0

Ref 

 3.632A

In
fo

Joshua ROLS FRA  85.35  2.00 42.02 45.33 1  2

3Lz -2.10 -3-3 -3-3-3 6.002 !  3.90

FCCoSp3p4 10211 3.503  0.50  4.00

3F+2T 10100 6.604  0.23  6.83

-3-3-3-3-2-2.10 3.605 3Lo< <  1.50

-100-2  2.30-2-0.30 2.606 CSSp3

7  6.16 -1.40 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2x3T+1Lo<<+2S <<  4.76

8  4.84 -2.10 -3  2.74-3 -3 -3 -3x3S

9  3.00 -0.10 0  2.90-2 1 0 -1CCoSp3p3

 6.27 -0.93 -1  5.34-2 -2 -1 -1x3S+2T10

 3.6311  0.00 0  3.630 -1 0 0x2A

 3.3012  0.50 1 1 1 1 2StSq3  3.80

 52.80  45.33

Program Components 

Skating Skills  5.00  4.50  4.50  4.50  5.50

Factor 

 2.00  4.67

 3.92 2.00  3.75 4.00 4.25 2.75 4.00Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement

 4.25 2.00  4.50 4.25 4.50 2.50 4.00Performance/Execution

Choreography/Composition  3.75  3.25  4.25  4.00  4.00 2.00  3.92

Interpretation  4.00  3.50  4.25  4.50  4.75 2.00  4.25

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  42.02

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !  Not clear edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  6.00 -2.10 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

Ref 

 3.903Lz

In
fo

Adam SIAO HIM FA FRA  84.89  2.00 46.00 40.89 2  3

3F+2T  0.00 00 100 6.602  6.60

3Lo 00010 5.103  0.00  5.10

CCoSp3p4 -1-2-1-2-1 3.504 -0.40  3.10

-2-2-3-3-2-0.70 2.105 2Lz  1.40

-2-2-2-1  6.85-2-1.40 8.256 x3S+2T+2Lo

7  0.00  0.00 - - - - -x2A*+2T* *  0.00

8  2.00 -0.20 -1  1.80-2 1 0 -1FCCoSp2p2

9  4.73  0.70 1  5.431 1 1 0x3T

 4.84  0.00 0  4.840 0 0 0x3S10

 0.0011  0.00 -  0.00- - - -SSp

 1.8012  0.07 -1 -1 2 1 0StSq1  1.87

 44.92  40.89

Program Components 

Skating Skills  5.25  5.00  5.25  5.00  5.50

Factor 

 2.00  5.17

 4.58 2.00  3.75 4.50 5.00 4.25 5.00Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement

 4.33 2.00  4.75 4.25 5.25 3.50 4.00Performance/Execution

Choreography/Composition  4.00  4.25  5.50  4.50  4.00 2.00  4.25

Interpretation  4.50  3.75  5.50  4.75  4.75 2.00  4.67

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  46.00

  *  Invalid element   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



Tournoi de France n° 4

N1 - JUNIORS MESSIEURS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  6.00 -1.40 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2

Ref 

 4.603Lz

In
fo

Landry LE MAY FRA  80.27  1.00 41.84 39.43 3  1

3A -3.00 -3-3 -3-3-3 8.502  5.50

3F+2T 10010 6.603  0.23  6.83

CCSp ----- 0.004  0.00  0.00

-3-3-3-3-3-0.30 0.505 1Lze e  0.20

0001  4.84-1 0.00 4.846 x3S

7  4.84 -0.60 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2x2S+2Lo+2Lo< <  4.24

8  2.30  0.00 0  2.301 0 0 0FSSp2

9  1.80  0.00 0  1.800 0 -1 1StSq1

 2.09 -0.10 0  1.99-1 0 0 -1x2F10

 3.6311  0.50 1  4.131 1 1 0x2A

 3.0012  0.00 1 0 0 0 -1CCoSp3p3  3.00

 44.10  39.43

Program Components 

Skating Skills  5.00  5.50  4.50  4.50  5.00

Factor 

 2.00  4.83

 4.25 2.00  3.75 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement

 3.67 2.00  4.25 3.75 4.00 3.00 3.25Performance/Execution

Choreography/Composition  3.75  3.75  4.50  4.25  4.00 2.00  4.00

Interpretation  3.75  4.50  4.00  4.00  4.50 2.00  4.17

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  41.84

  <  Under-rotated jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Wrong edge
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